
REGIONAL BUSINESS RESOURCES AVAILABLE TO YOU! 
 
Alliance for Manufacturing & Technology (AM&T)  
Jim Cunningham (607) 774-0022  
jcunningham@amt-mep.org 
 
SUNY Broome (Broome Community College) 
 Debra Morello (607) 778-5285 
morelloda@sunybroome.edu 
 
SUNY Broome Entrepreneurial Assistance Program  
Janet Hertzog (607)778-5054 
hertzogjm@sunybroome.edu 
 
Broome-Tioga BOCES 
Don Sbarra (607) 763-3465 
dsbarra@btboces.org 
 
Elmira Business Institute (EBI) 
Elizabeth Lambert (607)785-1825 
elambert@elmira.edu 
 
Elmira College Continuing Education & Graduate Studies 
Kathy Hamilton (607) 733-7177 
khamilton@ebi-college.com 
 
Empire State Development (ESD) 
Joseph Roman (607) 733-6513 
Joseph.Roman@esd.ny.gov 
 
Greater Valley Chamber of Commerce  
Eleanor Hill (607)249-6192 
GVCC@cqservices.com 
 
NYS Department of Labor (NYS DOL) 
Lisa Doland (607) 741-4667 
Lisa.doland@labor.state.ny.us 
 
SCORE 
Bill Ritter (607) 748-8900 
writter@stny.rr.com 
 
Small Business Development Center (SBDC) 
Jocelyn Thornton (607) 777-4024 
Jocelynt@binghamton.edu 
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Tioga Employment Center (TEC)  
Sheri McCall (607) 687-8500 
mccalls@co.tioga.ny.us 
 
Tioga County Economic Development and Planning (ED&P) 
LeeAnn Tinney (607) 687-8255 
tinneyl@co.tioga.ny.us 
 
Tioga County Industrial Development Agency (IDA) 
(607) 687-8259 
 
REDEC Relending Corporation 
Diane Lantz (607) 962-3021 
redec@stny.rr.com 
 
Tioga County Tourism/Tioga County Local Development Corp. 
Becca Maffei (607) 687-7440 
becca@visittioga.ny.us 
 
U. S. Small Business Administration (SBA) 
Howard Garrity (607) 734-8130 
Howard.garrity@sba.gov 
 
ACCES– VR Adult Career Counseling & Vocational/Rehabilitation Services 
Dot Marinaccio (607) 721-8420 
dorothy.marinaccio@nysed.gov 
 
Entrepreneurial Assistance Program/Waverly (WORC)  
Donna Scrivens (607) 249-6193 
dkscrivens@yahoo.com 
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